Print this page
DITEL: PRODUCTS: DIGITAL STARS: 8540XY04
DESCRIPTION
Model 854 panel thermocouple meters are simple, low cost indicators, without
outputs or setpoint option, easy to install and put into operation. They are
available for five thermocouple types and are complete with linearization,
sensor-break detection and cold-junction compensation.
Fully calibrated at fabrication, they allow zero and span adjustment via two
potentiometers accessible from the front behind lens.
Power and sensor connection is made by means of a 6-pin MAT-N-LOK AMP
connector located at the rear of the unit.
SELECTION GUIDE
ORDERING EXAMPLE
8540 1205 E58 : Thermocouple meter series 800
Supply power: 230VAC (50/60Hz)
Input: thermocouple J Unit: F
Format: 96x48mm. - 3½ digits
SPECIFICATIONS
854 0 X Y 0 4
THERMOCOUPLE INPUT
"J" Fe-CuNi (0-850°C)  1
"K" NiCr-NiAl (0-12500°C)  2
"T" Cu-CuNi (0-400°)  3
"R" Pt-Pt13%Rh (0-1750°)  5
"S" Pt-Pt10%Rh (0-1750°)  6
SUPPLY POWER
115V 50/60Hz   1
230V 50/60Hz   2
12V DC ISOLATED   4
24V 50/60Hz   7
24V DC ISOLATED   8
SILKSCREENED UNIT
Página 1 de 6www.ditel.es | Products | Digital Stars Series | 8540XY04
05/09/2005file://F:\ditelweb\aparatos\e8540xy04.htm
DIMENSIONS (mm)
INPUT SIGNAL
Thermocouple types "J", "K", "T",
"R", "S"
Configuration differential
asymmetrical
Cold junction compensation 0 to 50°C
TC linearization  analog by
steps
Maximum lead resistance 10 ohm
TERMOCOUPLE TYPE
"J" (Fe-CuNi)
"K" (NiCr-NiAl)
"T" (Cu-CuNi)
"R" (Pt-Pt13%Rh)
"S" (Pt-Pt10%Rh)
MARGEN TEMP.
0-850°C
0-1250°C
0-400°
0-1750°
0-1750°
Common mode max. voltage (signal/power)
AC Voltage:
1000V DC or
1500V ACpp
DC Voltage: ±400V DC
POWER
Supply power
AC (50/60Hz): 24, 115, 230V AC
DC (isolated): 12, 24V DC
Maximum isolation 1000V DC or 1500V ACpp
Consumption 2.5W nominal
ACCURACY
Resolution 1°C
Maximum error 1% ±1°C
DISPLAY
Type red LED (0.56") 14 mm. high
TC-break indication negative overrange
A/D conversion technique dual slope
Reading rate 4 per second
ENVIROMENTAL